

South Platte Greenway Access Sidewalk Improvements						150 days		Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.: Great American Insurance Company		JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.: Employers Mutual Casualty Company	
Contract No. 202159066											
Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,150.00	\$20,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00		
202-00155	Removal of Wall	LF	59	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00		
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	SY	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$168.00		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	2323	\$25.00	\$58,075.00	\$13.50	\$31,360.50	\$11.00	\$25,553.00		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	204	\$12.00	\$2,448.00	\$18.00	\$3,672.00	\$21.00	\$4,284.00		
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	52	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$28.00	\$1,456.00		
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	13	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$51.00	\$663.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	SF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$550.00		
202-00710	Removal of Power Pole	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$323.00	\$646.00		
202-00860	Removal of Pedestrian Push Button	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$135.00	\$405.00		
202-01000	Removal of Fence	LF	2612	\$5.00	\$13,060.00	\$6.00	\$15,672.00	\$6.50	\$16,978.00		
202-01170	Removal of Guardrail Type 7	LF	33	\$12.00	\$396.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$36.00	\$1,188.00		
202-04005	Clean Valve Box	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00		
202-04010	Clean Inlet	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,225.00	\$8,575.00		
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	CY	3343	\$11.00	\$36,773.00	\$20.00	\$66,860.00	\$26.00	\$86,918.00		
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00		
203-01500	Blading	HR	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00		
203-01510	Backhoe	HR	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00		
203-01550	Dozing	HR	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	HR	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$134.00	\$1,340.00		
203-01597	Potholing	EA	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	HR	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00		
203-02330	Laborer	HR	80	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$106.00	\$8,480.00		
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	CY	1175	\$25.00	\$29,375.00	\$15.00	\$17,625.00	\$38.00	\$44,650.00		
207-00702	Topsoil (Offsite)	CY	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$54.00	\$32,400.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	LF	5629	\$3.00	\$16,887.00	\$4.00	\$22,516.00	\$2.00	\$11,258.00		
208-00033	Sediment Trap	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	LF	288	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$11.00	\$3,168.00	\$8.00	\$2,304.00		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
208-00058	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1) (204 Inch)	EA	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,520.00	\$9,040.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HR	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HR	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	HR	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$33.00	\$990.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	DAY	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$205.00	\$9,225.00		
209-00100	Water (Landscaping)	MGAL	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00		
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$540.00	\$7,020.00		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$725.00	\$725.00		

210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
212-0000A	Tree Retention and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	AC	2	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,485.00	\$5,227.50	\$820.00	\$1,230.00
212-00011	Seeding (Lawn)	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,583.00	\$7,187.25	\$1,200.00	\$900.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	AC	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$7,869.00	\$17,705.25	\$10,540.00	\$23,715.00
212-00047	Soil Preparation (Special)	AC	2	\$5,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,792.00	\$10,782.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,950.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	AC	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,792.00	\$10,782.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	LB	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.25	\$1,462.50
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
214-00225	Deciduous Tree (2.5 Inch Caliper)	EA	26	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$850.00	\$22,100.00	\$950.00	\$24,700.00
214-00508	Evergreen Tree (8 Foot) (Ball and Burlap)	EA	6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$790.00	\$4,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	HR	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$432.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	HR	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$118.00	\$2,360.00
250-0000A	Health and Safety Officer	HR	120	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$118.00	\$14,160.00
250-0000B	Materials Management Plan Supervisor	HR	80	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$118.00	\$9,440.00
250-0000C	Certified Asbestos Building Inspector	HR	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00
250-0000D	Haul Non-Hazardous Waste Disposal	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	CY	830	\$30.00	\$24,900.00	\$75.00	\$62,250.00	\$74.00	\$61,420.00
304-09000	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	CY	237	\$100.00	\$23,700.00	\$65.00	\$15,405.00	\$89.00	\$21,093.00
306-01000	Reconditioning	SY	3177	\$5.00	\$15,885.00	\$5.50	\$17,473.50	\$7.00	\$22,239.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	SY	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$118.00	\$3,894.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	SY	17	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00
606-00940	Guardrail Type 9 (Style CE)	LF	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$280.00	\$9,240.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.65	\$825.00
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	LF	5535	\$6.00	\$33,210.00	\$2.75	\$15,221.25	\$3.00	\$16,605.00
607-53220	Fence Chain Link (120 Inch) (Special)	LF	2600	\$65.00	\$169,000.00	\$117.15	\$304,590.00	\$130.00	\$338,000.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	3064	\$60.00	\$183,840.00	\$55.00	\$168,520.00	\$62.00	\$189,968.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	113	\$150.00	\$16,950.00	\$47.00	\$5,311.00	\$235.00	\$26,555.00
608-00017	Curb Ramp (Temporary Perpendicular)	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
608-00018	Curb Ramp (Temporary Parallel) (Single)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
608-00350	Concrete Sidewalk (Colored)	SY	843	\$115.00	\$96,945.00	\$62.00	\$52,266.00	\$100.00	\$84,300.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	LF	19	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$140.00	\$2,660.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	LF	147	\$40.00	\$5,880.00	\$70.00	\$10,290.00	\$72.00	\$10,584.00
613-00300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	2725	\$20.00	\$54,500.00	\$15.00	\$40,875.00	\$16.00	\$43,600.00
613-07001	Type 1 Pull Box	EA	27	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$29,700.00	\$1,185.00	\$31,995.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
613-30005	Light Standard and Luminaire (Pedestrian)	EA	27	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$116,100.00
613-40012	Light Standard Foundation	EA	27	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,940.00	\$52,380.00
614-0000A	2" Telspar Tubing Square 12 Gauge Steel	LF	96	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$54.00	\$5,184.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	28	\$35.00	\$988.75	\$50.00	\$1,412.50	\$54.00	\$1,525.50
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40) (Post & Slipbase)	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00

619-00010	Water Line (Special)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
621-00450	Detour Pavement	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
622-00010	Inverted 'U' Bicycle Rack	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
623-09900	Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,454.25	\$25,454.25	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	SF	700	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
629-01002	Survey Monument (Type 2)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
630-00000	Flagging	HR	390	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$33.00	\$12,870.00	\$33.00	\$12,870.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	DAY	119	\$225.00	\$26,775.00	\$330.00	\$39,270.00	\$200.00	\$23,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	51	\$800.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$60,180.00	\$750.00	\$38,250.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	EA	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	LF	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	84	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$7,140.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	29	\$70.00	\$2,030.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$105.00	\$3,045.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	EA	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	EA	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	LF	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	EA	2	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
700-70010	F/A Minor Contract Revisions	FA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
700-70023	F/A On-The-Job Trainee	FA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
700-70310	F/A Landscaping	FA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
700-70380	F/A Erosion Control	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
700-70082	F/A Furnish & Install Electrical Service	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
700-0000B	F/A Environmental Consultant	FA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
700-0000C	F/A Asbestos and Chemistry Analytical Costs	FA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$2,032,112.75				
						BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT	\$2,320,150.00	\$2,583,614.00	
						TEXTURA FEE	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	
						\$2,326,000.00		\$2,589,464.00	